5.8
(.228)
6.0
(.236)
TYP.
TYP.
8.0	±	0.3
(.315	±	.012)

SRF
Min.
(MHz)
RDC
(mW)
Irms
Max.
(A)
Isat
Typ.
(A)
**K-
Factor(µH)
Tol.
%
SRU8043-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 15 7.96 65.0 11.2 5.40 5.20 250
SRU8043-3R9Y 3.9 ± 30 15 7.96 42.0 14.6 4.80 4.00 191
SRU8043-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 13 7.96 36.0 17.0 4.60 3.60 171
SRU8043-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 12 7.96 30.0 22.4 3.80 3.10 141
SRU8043-100Y 10 ± 30 27 2.52 20.0 30.0 3.50 2.70 120
SRU8043-120Y 12 ± 30 15 2.52 15.0 39.0 2.80 2.20 110
SRU8043-150Y 15 ± 30 26 2.52 15.0 46.0 2.70 2.00 98
SRU8043-180Y 18 ± 30 15 2.52 15.0 62.0 2.30 1.70 87
SRU8043-220Y 22 ± 30 24 2.52 12.0 72.5 2.20 1.70 79
SRU8043-270Y 27 ±30 17 2.52 12.0 84.0 1.80 1.55 73
SRU8043-330Y 33 ± 30 21 2.52 11.0 100.0 1.70 1.40 66
SRU8043-470Y 47 ±30 21 2.52 9.0 120.0 1.50 1.20 55
SRU8043-680Y 68 ±30 20 2.52 7.0 192.0 1.20 1.00 44
SRU8043-101Y 100 ±30 50 0.796 6.0 287.0 1.00 0.80 38
General Specifications
Core ....................Ferrite DR and RI core
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn